Town of Taylorsville Fee Schedule Effective June 15, 2021

| Residential Rates | Inside | | Outside | |
|--|----------|------------|------------|------------|
| Wat | ter Rate | Sewer Rate | Water Rate | Sewer Rate |
| <u>Usage</u> | | | | |
| Flat Rate Customers (sewer only, well water) | n/a | \$30.00 | n/a | \$53.00 |
| Minimum Charge (1,000 gallons) | \$20.25 | \$20.25 | \$37.00 | \$37.00 |
| 1,001 - 5,000 gallons | \$4.00 | \$4.00 | \$7.15 | \$7.15 |
| 5,001 – 10,000 gallons | \$5.70 | \$5.70 | \$10.40 | \$10.40 |
| Over 10,000 gallons | \$6.90 | \$6.90 | \$13.80 | \$13.80 |

| Non-Residential Rates | Inside | | Outside | |
|--------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Water Rate | Sewer Rate | Water Rate | Sewer Rate |
| <u>Usage</u> | | | | |
| Minimum Charge (1,000 gallons) | \$20.25 | \$20.25 | \$37.00 | \$37.00 |
| 1,001 - 5,000 gallons | \$4.00 | \$4.00 | \$7.15 | \$7.15 |
| 5,001 – 10,000 gallons | \$5.70 | \$5.70 | \$10.40 | \$10.40 |
| 10,001 - 30,000 gallons | \$6.90 | \$6.90 | \$13.80 | \$13.80 |
| Over 30,000 gallons | \$7.15 | \$7.15 | \$15.10 | \$15.10 |

| Capital Fixed Charge (Per Account) | Inside | Outside |
|------------------------------------|---------|---------|
| Residential | | |
| | | |
| <u>Usage</u> | | |
| Less than 10,000 gallons | \$2.50 | \$5.00 |
| 10,001 - 25,000 gallons | \$10.00 | \$20.00 |
| Over 25,000 gallons | \$25.00 | \$50.00 |

| Capital Fixed Charge (Per Account) | Inside | Outside | |
|------------------------------------|------------|------------|--|
| Non-Residential | | | |
| Usage | | | |
| Less than 5,000 gallons | \$5.00 | \$10.00 | |
| 5,001 – 10,000 gallons | \$10.00 | \$20.00 | |
| 10,001 - 20,000 gallons | \$30.00 | \$60.00 | |
| 20,001 - 50,000 gallons | \$60.00 | \$120.00 | |
| 50,001 – 100,000 gallons | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | |
| 100,001 – 200,000 gallons | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | |
| 200,001 – 500,000 gallons | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | |
| 500,001 – 999,999 gallons | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | |
| Over 1,000,000 gallons | \$1.000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |

NOTE: Wastewater is based on 100% of water consumption

Town of Taylorsville Fee Schedule Effective June 15, 2021

| Other Charges and Fees | Inside | Outside |
|--|------------|------------------|
| 8 | | |
| After 3pm Same Day Service ¹ | \$15.00 | \$15.00 |
| Sewer Impact Fee (per gallon) ² | n/a | \$0.02 |
| Sewer Hauling Disposal Charge (per gallon) | \$0.03 | \$0.03 |
| Environment Green Fee | \$10.00 | n/a |
| Water Deposit | \$100.00 | \$150.00 |
| Business Water Deposit ³ | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| (average usage over 10,000 gallons) | | |
| ³ / ₄ " Water Tap Fee ⁴ | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 1" Water Tap Fee ⁴ | \$1,750.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 2" Water Tap Fee ⁴ | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4" Sewer Tap Fee ⁴ | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| Tap Unit Charge ⁵ | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Reconnection Fee | \$35.00 | \$35.00 |
| Meter Removal Fee ⁶ | \$50.00 | \$50.00 |
| Broken Lock Fee | \$15.00 | \$15.00 |
| Broken Setter Fee | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| Returned Check Fee | \$25.00 | \$25.00 |
| Cemetery plots | \$1,000.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| Annexation Fee | n/a | \$250.00 minimum |

¹ Water Connection or Reconnection after 3pm Monday – Friday and anytime during weekends or holidays will not be cut on until the next business morning. If customer is not willing to wait, they may pay a \$15.00 fee to have the water cut on.

⁶ Meter removal fee is charged when customer cuts lock off meter after being disconnected for non-payment.

| Park Shelter Fees (Large Shelters Only) | | |
|---|---------|--|
| First 4 hours | \$20.00 | |
| Additional 2 hours | \$5.00 | |

² Impact Fee is only accessed on accounts that use an average greater than 10,000 gallons per month.

³ All businesses must pay a water deposit even if they own the property.

⁴ Additional fees may be charged based on conditions of the tap and if boring is needed.

⁵Unit charge is charged to customers who purchase a single sewer tap or water meter to serve multiple units. Charge will be for each unit served by the tap. This fee is in addition to the tap fee.